s

DANSK TRANSPORT EMBALLAGE A/S

Declaration of Conformity

for plastic materials coming into contact with food
We herewith declare that the products manufactured by Craemer that are intended to come into contact with food and are labelled with
the “glass and fork” symbol, comply with the statutory regulations of the (EU) regulation 10/2011 and the (EU) regulation 1935/2004,
each in their latest version.

The products contain no "DUAL USE additives".

If used according to specifications, the overall migration as well as the specific migration levels remain below the legal limit. The test is
carried out according to the (EU) regulation 10/2011 (Appendix V).

The Plastics Directive 2002/72/EC was repealed with immediate effect on May 1, 2011. Since May 1, 2011, food contact plastics are
subject to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 throughout the EU. With regard to the tests performed, the samples comply with the
requirements of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 incl. all amendments and/or supplements published at the time of issue.

No restricted substances are used in the above-mentioned products.

Specification for intended use or restrictions

Type / types of food that shall come into contact with the Beverages, cereals and cereal products, sugar confectionery, fruits and
material vegetables, fats and oils, animal products, dairy products, miscellaneous
products

Type / types of food that shall not come into contact with the | -
material

Duration and temperature of handling and storage when in 10 days at 40°C, Simulation A, B and D2
contact with food

Ratio of the surfaces coming into contact with food to the A =>6,3 dm3; 500 ml
volume, on the basis of which the conformity of the material | B => 6,3 dm3: 500 ml
or the object has been determined D2 => 1.02 dm* 100 ml

The product is suitable for multiple use (reusable items).
No functional barrier made of plastic is used in the above product.

The user should satisfy himself as to the product’s suitability for the intended content beyond the requirements of the directives.

The statement is based on data and documentation received from the manufacturer. We can, if desired, submit additional
documentation / specifications.

Vojens d. 25.09.2025
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S

Michael Gabelgaard Minke
QM

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(1]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

